

18
EX CIVIL 34/24
RAM SEWAK Vs. RAM NANDAN

25.10.2024

Present: Wife of DH in person.

Notice received back with the report that the JD does not reside at the given address. Let fresh address be filed by the DH or in the alternative, DH shall apprise the Court as to how the execution petition is to be proceeded with.

Let fresh notice be issued to the JD on filing of PF/RC within a week, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Let notice be given dasti, as requested.

Put up for further proceedings on **17.01.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
25.10.2024 (A)

At 10:44 AM

At this stage, Sh. Prashant Yadav, Ld. Counsel for DH has appeared before the Court. He has been apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
25.10.2024 (A)