

13  
EX CIVIL 34/24  
RAM SEWAK Vs. RAM NANDAN

**25.04.2025**

Present: Mr. Shubham Sain, Ld. Counsel for DH.

PF not filed.

Let fresh notice be issued to the JD on filing of PF/RC  
within a week, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Put up for report of service on **11.07.2025**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**25.04.2025 (A)**