

EX CIVIL 34/24
RAM SEWAK Vs. RAM NANDAN

11.07.2025

Present: Sh. Shubham Saini, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Notice was received refused by the daughter-in-law of the JD. Similarly, it was refused by all other persons claiming that they have no concern with the present case.

In this eventuality, notice is deemed to have served on all the JDs. Decree is already against the LRs.

Execution is also, in any event, filed within 2 years of passing of decree and therefore, no notice was required to be issued.

Perusal of the petition reveals that no list of properties has been filed which is required to be filed. Therefore, the court is unable to fathom in which manner the assistance of the court has been sought.

Last opportunity is given to file list of properties to be attached, failing which petition shall be dismissed.

List on **25.07.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/11.07.2025