

13 EX CIVIL 34/24
RAM SEWAK Vs. RAM NANDAN

25.07.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for the DH.

An application has been filed under Order 21 Rule 54 CPC by the DH.

DH is seeking attachment of one shop private no. 2, ground floor without roof right of property no. C-168, part of khasra no. 31/15, situated in the area of village Dabri, Dashrathpuri, New Delhi.

Warrants of attachment be issued accordingly on filing of PF returnable on **12.09.2025**.

List the matter for appointment of bailiff before Ld. ACJ on **11.08.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/25.07.2025