

10 EX CIVIL 34/24
RAM SEWAK Vs. RAM NANDAN

12.09.2025

Present: Sh. Shubham Saini Ld. counsel for the DH.
Sh. Jitender Tanwar Ld. counsel for the objector
alongwith objector in person.

Vakalatnama has been filed by one Ms. Jyoti claiming to be objector. No objections have been filed till date in the court. Warrants of attachment have already been executed. Let valuation of the property attached be filed by the DH. The same may also be filed by the JD/Objector since the property would have to be sold by way of public auction, in case no objections are filed or objections if filed are dismissed by the court.

List the matter on **10.10.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/12.09.2025