

13 EX CIVIL 34/24
RAM SEWAK Vs. RAM NANDAN

14.11.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for the DH.
Sh. Jitender Tanwar Ld. counsel for the objector.

Objections have been filed by the JD on the LDOH but copy of the said objections have been supplied to the DH today i.e. after more than one month despite direction of the court to supply such a copy. JD has successfully delayed the execution proceedings by one month by not supplying the copy of the objections filed by him.

In these circumstances, objections shall be heard subject to cost of Rs.4000/- to be paid to the DH before the NDOH.

Reply may be filed to the objections within 15 days from today with advance copy to the other side.

Valuation report be refiled as there are some corrections made to the same by the counsel.

List the matter on **05.12.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/14.11.2025