

15 EX CIVIL 34/24
RAM SEWAK Vs. RAM NANDAN

05.12.2025

Present: Sh. Shubham Saini Ld. counsel for the DH.
Sh. Jitender Tanwar Ld. counsel for the objector.

Reply filed to the objections by one Jyoti. Costs have not been paid. Cost be paid during the course of the day, failing which the objections shall be liable to be dismissed in terms of the previous order without any hearing.

An application under order 21 Rule 41 and 51 CPC has been filed by the DH. Copy supplied to Ld counsel for the objector.

Issue notice on the application under Order 21 Rule 41 and 51 CPC to the JD by way of ordinary process as well as by speed post/AD returnable for **19.12.2025**. Dasti be given as well.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/05.12.2025